PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3541507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUANE NEEDHAM	07/20/2015
TROY C. KOLB	09/18/2015
GORDON HOOPER	09/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPSTAN AG SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	4225 SOUTH WEST KIRKLAWN AVENUE
City:	TOPEKA
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66609

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14798635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

314-621-5070 Phone:

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com

PATENT DOCKET DEPT ARMSTRONG TEASDALE **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ER: CPS-32 (34032-88)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. COYLE JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J. Coyle Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015	

Total Attachments: 6

source=CPS-32_34032-88_Assignment_24SEP2015-21400462#page1.tif source=CPS-32_34032-88_Assignment_24SEP2015-21400462#page2.tif source=CPS-32 34032-88 Assignment 24SEP2015-21400462#page3.tif

source=CPS-32_34032-88_Assignment_24SEP2015-21400462#page4.tif source=CPS-32_34032-88_Assignment_24SEP2015-21400462#page5.tif source=CPS-32_34032-88_Assignment_24SEP2015-21400462#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Duane Needham of San Francisco, CA

Troy C. Kolb of Hiawatha, KS

Gordon Hooper of Hiawatha, KS

hereby sell and assign to Capstan Ag Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Kansas, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 4225 South West Kirklawn Avenue, Topeka, KS 66609, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SPRAY SYSTEM WITH SPEED-BASED PRESSURE CONTROLLER AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING SAME

	concurrently	

filed on July 14, 2015 Application Serial Number 14/798,635.

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees

to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1 Date: _____ Signature: Witnessed by: Signature Date: Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: _____Signature Date: Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY **Duane Needham** STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Francis & This 2015 before me personally came the above-named <u>Duane Needham</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. See Attached California All-Purpose Acknowledgment Seal (Notary Public)

Page 3 of 5

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of Sin Francisco	
On July 20,2015 before me,	Linda Long potent poble
personally appeared	Lee head ham
who proved to me on the basis of satist	factory evidence to be the person(x) whose
	instrument and acknowledged to me that
	ex/their authorized capacity(iex), and that by
his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrum	nent the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed th	

I madis	Franklander Farmand State Conduct Control at the
	Yunder the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	zect.
	LINDA WONG
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Commission # 2086421
X	Notary Public - California
American many for the second	San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Oct 17, 2018
Notary Public Signature / (N	ctary Public Seal)
•	
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	This form compiles with current California statutes regarding natury wording and if needed, should be completed and astrohed to the document. Acknowledgments
uni den de la presenta de la compania de la compan La compania de la co	from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long
(Title or description of attached document)	as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California natary law
(Title or description of attached document)	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document
	signer(s) personally appeared before the nonry public for acknowledgment. • Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
(Title or description of attached document continued)	must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
Number of Pages Document Date 720-15-	 The notary public must print his or her same as it appears within his or he commission followed by a comma and then your infe (notary public).
	 Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time
CADACITY OF SIMED BY THE CHARLES	notarization. * Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e., and its context forms).
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER ☐ Individual (s)	he/she/they is /are) or circling the correct forms. Pathers to correctly indicate th
☐ Corporate Officer	information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
	Impression must not cover text or lines. If scal impression smudges, re-scal if
(Title)	sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
□ Partner(s)	 Signature of the nutary public must match the signature on file with the office of

Attorney-in-Fact

2018 Version www.NotanyClasses.com 800-873-9855

Trustee(s)

the county clerk.

Securely attach this document to the signe PATENT is staple.

REEL: 036650 FRAME: 0365

Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this

acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

INVENTOR 2		
Signature: 🛫	Ling Male	Date: <u>9~ /8~ /5</u>
Witnessed by	: Yudiea P. Choth Signature	Date: 9-18-15
	ANDREA R. GROTH Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by	: <u>ZanDDess</u> Signature	Date: <u>9/18/15</u>
	<u>Vanca J. Daeschny</u> ∨ Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BE NOTARY	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN PRESENCE OF A
Tuan & Walla	Date:	
Troy C. Kolb		,
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	\$\$.	
executed the		5 before me personally came the illy known as the individual who vledged to me that he/she executed s therein set forth.
Seal		
,		(Notary Public)

Page 4 of 5

INVENTOR 3	
Signature: Johdan Kopper Gordon Hooper	Date: 9/24/15
Witnessed by: A. Willy Moura	Date: 9/24/15
GARNET WELYKHOLOWA Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Aur Busher	Date: 9/24/15
Avery Briaden Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNII	NG IN PRESENCE OF A
Date:	
Gordon Hooper	
STATE OF ss.	
COUNTY OF	
This day of, 2015 above-named Gordon Hooper , to me persons executed the foregoing assignment, who acknow the same of his/her own free will for the purposes	ledged to me that he/she executed
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 036650 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 09/24/2015